-CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johnny Sterling Campbell	09/26/2007
Eran Megiddo	09/25/2007
Robert George Hawking	09/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11864219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: gallaghe@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSFT-5974

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joanne Gallagher

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021009 FRAME: 0555

MS Docket No. 321126.01 OC Docket No. MSFT-5974

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Johnny Sterling Campbell ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 612 S 32nd Place, Renton, Washington 98055; Eran Megiddo ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 2919 129th Ave., NE Bellevue, Washington 98005; Robert George Hawking ("ASSIGNOR"), residing at 26060 E. Valley St., Seattle, Washington 98112; have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " Spreadsheet Workbook Part Libraries" ("APPLICATION"), which:

entatives, of
, 12th Floor
ociated with
S. Serial No
er and filing
•
:

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

9/26/2007	Van C
DATE	Johnny Sterling Campbell
500+ 25th 2007	End Men -
DATE '	Eran Megidoo
26 Slyt 2007	Cherry
DATE	Robert George Hawking

RECORDED: 05/28/2008

REEL: 021009 FRAME: 0556